

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		C&E Trenching	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 11,628.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 1,663.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,826.00	\$ 7,826.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 9,226.00	\$ 9,226.00
6	8-INCH SEWER PIPE AND CAP(INCLUDES REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 93LF x 8-INCH SEWER PIPE)	132	LF	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,155.00
7	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 3,204.00
8	MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER MAIN	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00
9	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE DEPTH	6	VF	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 2,562.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00
11	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (6-10 FEET)	16	LF	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00
12	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (10-14 FEET)	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 1,768.00
13	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (OVER 14 FEET)	66	LF	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00
14	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR BACKFILL	132	LF	\$40.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 8,613.00
16	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	132	LF	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		C&E Trenching	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 2,403.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDES SAW CUTS)	10	LF	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$ 269.10	\$ 2,691.00
19	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	148	SY	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,912.00
20	COLD MIX (2-INCH DEPTH)	160	SY	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 5,584.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$64,190.00		\$ 95,495.00
	8.6% SALES TAX				\$5,520.34		\$ 8,212.57
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$69,710.34		\$ 103,707.57

To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2005-20 Hildebrand Sewer Replacement Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.



Heath Mellotte, PE
 Design Services Manager